
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. and
CIPLA LTD.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

APOTEX INC. and APOTEX CORP.,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C.A. No. 14-1453-LPS

NOTICE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the following

document was caused to be served on April 28, 2015, upon the following attorneys of record as

indicated below:

APOTEX INC.’S, AND APOTEX CORP.’S RULE 26(a)(1) INITIAL DISCLOSURES

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Steven J. Balick
John G. Day
Andrew C. Mayo
Ashby & Geddes
500 Delaware Ave., 8th Floor
P.O. Box 1150
Wilmington, DE 19899
sbalick@ashby-geddes.com
jday@ashby-geddes.com
amayo@ashby-geddes.com

H. Keeto Sabharwal
Uma N. Everett
Dennies Varughese
Rami Bardenstein
Dallin G. Glenn
Diane E. Ghrist
Josephine J. Kim
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC
1100 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005-3934
keetos@skgf.com
ueverett@skgf.com
dvarughe@skgf.com
rbardenstein@skgf.com
dglenn@skgf.com
dghrist@skgf.com
joskim@skgf.com
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OF COUNSEL:

Tung-On Kong
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
Professional Corporation
One Market Street
Spear Tower Suite 3300
San Francisco, California 94105
Tel: (415) 947-2000

Nicole W. Stafford
Robert A. Delafield, II
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
Professional Corporation
900 S. Capital of Texas Highway
Las Cimas IV, Fifth Floor
Austin, Texas 78746-5546
Tel: (512) 338-5400

Dated: April 28, 2015
1188116/ 42112

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

By: /s/ David E. Moore
Richard L. Horwitz (#2246)
David E. Moore (#3983)
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370)
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor
1313 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Tel: (302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
dmoore@potteranderson.com
bpalapura@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendants Apotex Inc. and
Apotex Corp.
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